FORM PTO-1595 10-20-1 10-20-1 10-20-1 10-20-1 10-20-1 10-20-1 10-20-1 10-20-1	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): STEPHEN SMITH and YUVAL SHENKAL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>Basic Research Corporation</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? 🗆 Yes 🛛 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: x Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Other: □ Execution date: 9/30/98; 10/02/98	Street Address: <u>4520 Executive Drive, Plaza One</u> City: <u>San Diego</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>92121</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application numbers or patent numbers: If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	avagution data of the application is:
A. Patent Applications No.(s) 09/095,455	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional Numbers	attached? Ves x No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles R. Brainard Internal Address: KENYON & KENYON Street Address: <u>One Broadway</u> City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>N.Y.</u> ZIP: <u>10004</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 11-0600
DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. Shawn W. O'Dowd (Reg. No. 34,687) Name of Person Signing	
Total 1	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelopeddressed to Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 Box Missing Part of Date: October 9, 1998 Signature:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	61 +
Do not detac Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Pat Box Ass Washingto Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimate including time for reviewing the document and gathering the d sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the	ata needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover
(0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503 I-3879 EL08852118US	PATENT

REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0153

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that we, Stephen H. Smith, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 407 Parkwood Lane, Leucadia, CA 92024, and Yuval Shenkal, a citizen of the United States, having a place of residence at 2235 Montgomery Ave... Cardiff, CA 92007, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Basic Research Corporation, a California corporation, having a place of business at 4520 Executive Drive, Plaza One, San Diego, CA 92121 its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to AXIAL FIELD ELECTRIC MACHINE by us devised, including but limited to the application for United States Patent therefor filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 10, 1998 and assume Serial No. 09/095,455 and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 9523 FRAME: 0154

Done at <u>San Diego</u>, <u>California</u> this <u>30</u> day of <u>Sept</u>, 19<u>98</u>

Stephen H. Smith

State of California	_)
County of <u>San</u>	Diego) ss)

On $\frac{9/30/98}{}$ before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County

and State, personally appeared Stephen H. Smith

 $\underline{}$ personally known to me

or

___ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Carolyn bucheth

(Signature of Notary)

Done at <u>San Diego</u>, <u>California</u> this <u>2</u> day of <u>Oct</u>, 1998

State of California) ss.) County of San Sugp

On 10/2/98 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County

and State, personally appeared Yuval Shenkal

_____ personally known to me

or

_____ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Caralyn Luchelf (Signature of Notary)